

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2105 of 1983

Appellant :- Beer Pal And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Apul Misra, Pankaj Kumar

Tyagi, Satyendra Kumar Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A., M.C. Singh, P.N. Mishra

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava, J.

1. Case has been called out. Learned counsel for the appellant nos. 3 and 4 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present whereas no compliance report has been received so far in respect of living status of the appellant no. 2.

2. Office is directed to send a strict reminder to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar to comply with the order dated 10.07.2025 regarding living status of the said appellant, positively by next date of listing without fail.

3. List this case on 19.08.2025.

Order Date :- 28.7.2025

Rmk.