



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2105 of 1983**

Beer Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Apul Misra, N.P.Midha, Pankaj Kumar  
Tyagi, Satyendra Kumar Mishra  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., M.C. Singh, P.N.Mishra

---

**Court No. - 78**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Learned counsels for appellant nos. 3 and 4 as well as learned AGA for the State are present. None present for appellant no.2.

This appeal against appellant Nos. 1, 5 and 6 has already abated vide order of this Court dated 10.07.2025.

Let bailable warrant be issued to the appellant no.2 namely, Bijendra through C.J.M. concerned.

List this appeal on 27.03.2026.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.)**

**February 19, 2026**

AS