



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2105 of 1983

Beer Pal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Apul Misra, N.P.Midha, Pankaj Kumar
Tyagi, Satyendra Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., M.C. Singh, P.N.Mishra

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. This Court, vide order dated 19.02.2026, issuedailable warrant against appellant No.2, namely Bijendra, son of Amar Singh, resident of Salempur, P.S. Kakore, Bulandshahr but no one has appeared on behalf of appellant No.2.
2. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahr is directed to ensure execution of the non-ailable warrant against appellant No.2.
3. In case the order is not executed, C.J.M., Bulandshahr shall intimate this Court about the efforts made by the concerned police officials and thereafter the concerned court/Judicial Magistrate shall issue notice to the sureties and also proceed to issue notice for cancellation of the bail bonds.
4. List this case on 11.05.2026.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.)

April 21, 2026
K.Tiwari